THIEN LONG GROUP CORPORATION
Lot 6-8-10-12, Road No. 3, Tan Tao Industrial Park
Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
As at 30 September 2020
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CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents

Cash

Cash equivalents

Short-term financial investments
Held-to-maturity investments
Short-term receivables

Short-term trade receivables
Short-term advances to suppliers
Other short-term receivables

Provision for short-term doubtful debts
Inventories

Inventories

Provision for devaluation of inventories
Other short-term assets

Short-term prepayments

Value added tax deductibles

Taxes and other receivables from the State budget
Other short-term assets
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Long-term receivables

Other long-term receivables

Fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets

- Cost

- Accumulated depreciation

Intangible assets

- Cost

- Accumulated amortisation
Long-term assets in progress
Construction in progress

Long-term financial investments
Equity investments in other entities
Provision for impairment of long-term financial
investments

Other long-term assets

Long-term prepayments

Deferred tax assets

TOTAL ASSETS (270=100+200)

Closing balance

FORM B 01-DN/HN
Issued under Circular No. 202/2014/TT-BTC

Unit: VND
Opening balance

1,695,627,014,290
305,713,333,640
199,713,333,640
106,000,000,000
276,000,000,000
276,000,000,000
437,118,419,859
406,960,937,017
23,107,409,034
7,964,757,010
(914,683,202)
658,184,404,257
679,895,192,090
(21,710,787,833)
18,610,856,534
12,419,274,176
6,176,526,904
15,055,454

615,427,034,152
3,367,155,123
3,367,155,123
444,959,234,538
419,048,349,902
952,647,384,005
(533,599,034,103)
25,910,884,636
67,769,417,411
(41,858,532,775)
40,068,793,453
40,068,793,453
21,942,320,000
30,685,000,000

(8,742,680,000)

105,089,531,038
66,455,502,479
38,634,028,559
2,311,054,048,442

1,830,894,396,372
190,855,576,577
99,855,576,577
91,000,000,000
466,000,000,000
466,000,000,000
581,476,470,866
540,254,253,737
18,195,133,300
23,941,767,031
(914,683,202)
582,361,530,894
611,220,729,006
(28,859,198,112)
10,200,818,035
7,897,754,885
2,288,007,696
15,055,454

586,009,531,603
3,084,864,613
3,084,864,613
464,236,995,775
434,775,531,550
916,525,121,861
(481,749,590,311)
29,461,464,225
67,432,574,911
(37,971,110,686)
26,712,919,979
26,712,919,979
21,092,112,000
30,685,000,000

(9,592,888,000)

70,882,639,236
39,582,025,338
31,300,613,898
2,416,903,927,975




THIEN LONG GROUP CORPORATION
Lot 6-8-10-12, Road No. 3, Tan Tao Industrial Park
Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

FORM B 01-DN/HN
Issued under Circular No. 202/2014/TT-BTC

RESOURCES Closing balance Opening balance
C. LIABILITIES 591,732,445,729 609,917,056,329
I.  Current liabilities 549,541,701,796 554,653,680,656
1 Short-term trade payables 169,653,211,103 181,300,286,706
2 Short-term advances from customers 10,221,489,798 2,570,299,065
3 Taxes and amounts payable to the State budget 46,679,400,326 31,734,854,675
4 Payables to employees 23,135,121,564 25,924,624,973
5 Short-term accrued expenses 83,970,414,105 96,724,794,495
6 Other current payables 6,985,605,927 9,028,740,183
7 Short-term loans 203,057,789,108 195,113,477,671
8 Bonus and welfare funds 5,838,669,865 12,256,602,888
Il.  Long-term liabilities 42,190,743,933 55,263,375,673
1 Long-term loans 18,092,307,684 25,846,153,842
2 Long-term provisions 24,098,436,249 29,417,221,831
D. EQUITY 1,719,321,602,713 1,806,986,871,646
I.  Owner’s equity 1,719,321,602,713 1,806,986,871,646
1 Owner’s contributed capital 777,944,530,000 777,944,530,000

- Ordinary shares carrying voting rights 777,944,530,000 777,944,530,000
2 Share premium 392,944,802,300 392,944,802,300
3 Treasury shares (46,311,318,529) -
4 Effects of changes in foreign exchange rates (48,303,126) -
5 Investment and development fund 199,910,168,556 158,019,722,556
6 Retained earnings 394,881,723,512 478,077,816,790

- Retained earnings Accumulated to the prior year end 330,722,692,813 233,121,320,737

- Retained earnings of the current year 64,159,030,699 244,956,496,053
TOTAL RESOURCES (440=300+400) 2,311,054,048,442 2,416,903,927,975

(signed) (signed (signed)

Dao Xuan Nam
Preparer

Nguyen Ngoc Nhon
Chief Accountant

Nguyen Dinh Tam
Chief Executive Officer

27/10/2020



THIEN LONG GROUP CORPORATION
Lot 6-8-10-12, Road No. 3, Tan Tao Industrial Park
Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

FORM B 01-DN/HN
Issued under Circular No. 202/2014/TT-BTC

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the quarter ended 30 September 2020

No.
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ITEMS

Gross revenue from goods sold
Deductions

Net revenue from goods sold (10=01-02)

Cost of sales

Gross profit from goods sold (20=10-11)

Financial income

Financial expenses

- In which: Interest expense

Selling expenses

General and administration expenses
Operating profit
(30=20+(21-22)-(25+26))

Other income

Other expenses

Profit from other activities
(40=31-32)

Accounting profit before tax
(50=30+40)

Current corporate income tax expense
Deferred corporate tax expense/(income)
Net profit after corporate

income tax (61=50-51-52)

Basic earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share

Quarter 111.2020

Quarter 111.2019

9M2020

Unit: VND
9M2019

840,967,370,122
16,938,773,116
824,028,597,006
462,624,122,788
361,404,474,218
5,388,599,165
3,616,450,599

138,880,517,750
63,655,140,607
160,640,964,427

1,284,382,967
294,587,714
989,795,253

161,630,759,680
30,789,110,366

2,190,546,515
128,651,102,799

(signed)

Dao Xuan Nam
Preparer

778,477,854,157
8,263,259,558
770,214,594,599
486,251,205,362
283,963,389,237
9,254,096,448
3,280,325,581

137,396,852,616
69,730,074,628
82,810,232,860

1,960,392,565
56,721,841
1,903,670,724

84,713,903,584
22,701,076,217

(6,836,268,750)
68,849,096,117

(signed)

Nguyen Ngoc Nhon

Chief Accountant

1,973,737,128,730
36,441,011,242
1,937,296,117,488
1,224,554,545,571
712,741,571,917
19,967,080,750
12,865,370,752

350,606,438,021
189,436,381,277
179,800,462,617

6,853,667,535
1,543,488,078
5,310,179,457

185,110,642,074

2,335,808,850,455
27,806,452,954
2,308,002,397,501
1,446,553,871,976
861,448,525,525
18,791,586,189
10,368,793,734

350,829,254,630
207,502,848,528
311.539.214.822

5,912,120,279
267,102,850
5,645,017,429

317,184,232,251

46,695,968,881 68,005,513,917
(7,333,414,661) (4,983,378,011)
145,748,087,854 254,162,096,345
1,705 2,989
1705 2989

(signed)

Nguyen Dinh Tam
Chief Executive Officer
27/10/2020



THIEN LONG GROUP CORPORATION
Lot 6-8-10-12, Road No. 3, Tan Tao Industrial Park
Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam

No.

FORM B 01-DN/HN

Issued under Circular No. 202/2014/TT-BTC

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

ITEMS
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING

" ACTIVITIES
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Profit before tax

Adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortisation of fixed assets
Provisions

Foreign exchange losses arising from
translating foreign currency items
(Gain)/Loss from investing activities
Interest expense

Operating profit before movements in
working capital

Changes in receivables

Changes in inventories

Changes in payables

Changes in prepaid expenses

Interest paid

Corporate income tax paid

Other cash outflows

Net cash generated by operating activities

Quarter 111.2020

For the quarter ended 30 September 2020

Quarter 111.2019

9M2020

Unit: VND
9M2019

161,630,759,680

19,785,176,610
(4,984,984,503)

(4,642,772,878)
2,945,566,390
174,733,745,299

96,838,329,090
26,426,543,808
2,552,563,400
(5,190,131,832)
(2,932,575,646)
(7,749,628,054)
(6,525,110,155)
278,153,735,910

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Acquisition and construction of fixed assets
Proceeds from sale, disposals of fixed assets
Cash outflow for savings

Cash recovered from savings

Interest, dividends and profits received

Net cash used in investing activities

Proceeds from share issue

Payment to buy treasury shares

Proceeds from borrowings

Repayment of borrowings

Dividends paid

Net cash used in financing activities

Net decreases in cash (50=20+30+40)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning
of the year

Effects of changes in foreign exchange rates

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
year (70=50+60+61)

(signed)

(22,014,996,512)
510,596,277
(169,000,000,000)
78,500,000,000
4,135,966,325

(107,868,433,910)
. CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

177,505,088,264
(160,343,337,276)
(114,441,679,500)
(97,279,928,512)
73,005,373,488

232,619,036,934

84,713,903,584

19,577,964,767
533,254,975

(8,398,150,203)
2,335,547,104
98,762,520,227

75,634,046,400
(46,029,418,803)
66,644,136,135
(1,826,482,232)
(2,284,202,520)
(36,447,716,436)
(11,879,066,000)
142,573,816,771

(14,296,912,898)
56,000,001
(210,500,000,000)
50,000,000,000
3,659,626,232
(171,081,286,665)

123,519,858,965
(107,569,513,855)

15,950,345,110
(12,557,124,784)

255,661,298,919

185,110,642,074

60,031,598,864
(13,317,403,861)

(16,581,652,961)
10,021,770,064
225,264,954,180

130,498,766,279
(68,409,485,169)
(26,480,787,249)
(30,451,740,942)
(10,091,635,400)
(22,891,809,021)
(41,967,875,998)
155,470,386,680

(58,947,851,828)
745,823,549
(342,500,000,000)
532,500,000,000
27,131,755,038
158,929,726,759

(46,311,318,529)
539,162,952,525
(538,972,487,246)
(153,373,200,000)
(199,494,053,250)
114,906,060,189

190,855,576,577

317,184,232,251

57,705,464,217
(921,687,945)

(16,864,685,501)
8,544,195,996
365,647,519,018

(94,136,893,266)
45,895,775,023
103,173,983,793
(7,323,079,052)
(8,692,840,734)
(54,213,389,802)
(39,842,943,000)
310,508,131,980

(53,342,324,747)
1,032,134,092
(503,500,000,000)
50,000,000,000
6,475,113,743
(499,335,076,912)

414,663,619,300
472,647,710,204
(530,482,945,983)
(70,758,494,850)
286,069,888,671
97,242,943,739

145,861,230,396

Dao Xuan Nam
Preparer

88,923,218 - (48,303,126) -
305,713,333,640 243,104,174,135 305,713,333,640 243,104,174,135
(signed) (signed)

Nguyen Ngoc Nhon

Chief Accountant

Nguyen Dinh Tam
Chief Executive Officer
27/10/2020



