Unit: VND

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As at 30 September 2020

ASS	ETS	Closing balance	Opening balance
Α.	CURRENT ASSETS	1,695,627,014,290	1,830,894,396,372
I.	Cash and cash equivalents	305,713,333,640	190,855,576,577
1	Cash	199,713,333,640	99,855,576,577
2	Cash equivalents	106,000,000,000	91,000,000,000
II.	Short-term financial investments	276,000,000,000	466,000,000,000
1	Held-to-maturity investments	276,000,000,000	466,000,000,000
III.	Short-term receivables	437,118,419,859	581,476,470,866
1	Short-term trade receivables	406,960,937,017	540,254,253,737
2	Short-term advances to suppliers	23,107,409,034	18,195,133,300
3	Other short-term receivables	7,964,757,010	23,941,767,031
4	Provision for short-term doubtful debts	(914,683,202)	(914,683,202)
IV.	Inventories	658,184,404,257	582,361,530,894
1	Inventories	679,895,192,090	611,220,729,006
2	Provision for devaluation of inventories	(21,710,787,833)	(28,859,198,112)
V.	Other short-term assets	18,610,856,534	10,200,818,035
1	Short-term prepayments	12,419,274,176	7,897,754,885
2	Value added tax deductibles	6,176,526,904	2,288,007,696
3	Taxes and other receivables from the State budget	15,055,454	15,055,454
4	Other short-term assets		
В.	NON-CURRENT ASSETS	615,427,034,152	586,009,531,603
I.	Long-term receivables	3,367,155,123	3,084,864,613
1	Other long-term receivables	3,367,155,123	3,084,864,613
II.	Fixed assets	444,959,234,538	464,236,995,775
1	Tangible fixed assets	419,048,349,902	434,775,531,550
	- Cost	952,647,384,005	916,525,121,861
	- Accumulated depreciation	(533,599,034,103)	(481,749,590,311)
2	Intangible assets	25,910,884,636	29,461,464,225
	- Cost	67,769,417,411	67,432,574,911
	- Accumulated amortisation	(41,858,532,775)	(37,971,110,686)
III.	Long-term assets in progress	40,068,793,453	26,712,919,979
1	Construction in progress	40,068,793,453	26,712,919,979
IV.	Long-term financial investments	21,942,320,000	21,092,112,000
1	Equity investments in other entities	30,685,000,000	30,685,000,000
2	Provision for impairment of long-term financial investments	(8,742,680,000)	(9,592,888,000)
V.	Other long-term assets	105,089,531,038	70,882,639,236
1	Long-term prepayments	66,455,502,479	39,582,025,338
2	Deferred tax assets	38,634,028,559	31,300,613,898
TOT	TAL ASSETS (270=100+200)	2,311,054,048,442	2,416,903,927,975

RESOURCES		Closing balance	Opening balance	
C.	LIABILITIES	591,732,445,729	609,917,056,329	
I.	Current liabilities	549,541,701,796	554,653,680,656	
1	Short-term trade payables	169,653,211,103	181,300,286,706	
2	Short-term advances from customers	10,221,489,798	2,570,299,065	
3	Taxes and amounts payable to the State budget	46,679,400,326	31,734,854,675	
4	Payables to employees	23,135,121,564	25,924,624,973	
5	Short-term accrued expenses	83,970,414,105	96,724,794,495	
6	Other current payables	6,985,605,927	9,028,740,183	
7	Short-term loans	203,057,789,108	195,113,477,671	
8	Bonus and welfare funds	5,838,669,865	12,256,602,888	
II.	Long-term liabilities	42,190,743,933	55,263,375,673	
1	Long-term loans	18,092,307,684	25,846,153,842	
2	Long-term provisions	24,098,436,249	29,417,221,831	
D.	EQUITY	1,719,321,602,713	1,806,986,871,646	
I.	Owner's equity	1,719,321,602,713	1,806,986,871,646	
1	Owner's contributed capital	777,944,530,000	777,944,530,000	
	- Ordinary shares carrying voting rights	777,944,530,000	777,944,530,000	
2	Share premium	392,944,802,300	392,944,802,300	
3	Treasury shares	(46,311,318,529)	-	
4	Effects of changes in foreign exchange rates	(48,303,126)	-	
5	Investment and development fund	199,910,168,556	158,019,722,556	
6	Retained earnings	394,881,723,512	478,077,816,790	
	- Retained earnings Accumulated to the prior year end	330,722,692,813	233,121,320,737	
	- Retained earnings of the current year	64,159,030,699	244,956,496,053	
TOT	TAL RESOURCES (440=300+400)	2,311,054,048,442	2,416,903,927,975	

(signed)	(signed	(signed)		
Dao Xuan Nam Preparer	Nguyen Ngoc Nhon Chief Accountant	Nguyen Dinh Tam Chief Executive Officer		
11000101	Chici Accountant	27/10/2020		

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the quarter ended 30 September 2020

Unit: VND

No	. ITEMS	Quarter III.2020	Quarter III.2019	9M2020	9M2019
1	Gross revenue from goods sold	840,967,370,122	778,477,854,157	1,973,737,128,730	2,335,808,850,455
2	Deductions	16,938,773,116	8,263,259,558	36,441,011,242	27,806,452,954
3	Net revenue from goods sold (10=01-02)	824,028,597,006	770,214,594,599	1,937,296,117,488	2,308,002,397,501
4	Cost of sales	462,624,122,788	486,251,205,362	1,224,554,545,571	1,446,553,871,976
5	Gross profit from goods sold (20=10-11)	361,404,474,218	283,963,389,237	712,741,571,917	861,448,525,525
6	Financial income	5,388,599,165	9,254,096,448	19,967,080,750	18,791,586,189
7	Financial expenses	3,616,450,599	3,280,325,581	12,865,370,752	10,368,793,734
	- In which: Interest expense				
8	Selling expenses	138,880,517,750	137,396,852,616	350,606,438,021	350,829,254,630
9	General and administration expenses	63,655,140,607	69,730,074,628	189,436,381,277	207,502,848,528
10	Operating profit	160,640,964,427	82,810,232,860	179,800,462,617	311.539.214.822
	(30=20+(21-22)-(25+26))				
11	Other income	1,284,382,967	1,960,392,565	6,853,667,535	5,912,120,279
12	Other expenses	294,587,714	56,721,841	1,543,488,078	267,102,850
13	Profit from other activities	989,795,253	1,903,670,724	5,310,179,457	5,645,017,429
	(40=31-32)				
14	Accounting profit before tax (50=30+40)	161,630,759,680	84,713,903,584	185,110,642,074	317,184,232,251
15	Current corporate income tax expense	30,789,110,366	22,701,076,217	46,695,968,881	68,005,513,917
16	Deferred corporate tax expense/(income)	2,190,546,515	(6,836,268,750)	(7,333,414,661)	(4,983,378,011)
17	Net profit after corporate income tax (61=50-51-52)	128,651,102,799	68,849,096,117	145,748,087,854	254,162,096,345
18	Basic earnings per share			1,705	2,989
19	Diluted earnings per share			1705	2989
	(signed)	(si	gned)		(signed)

Dao Xuan Nam Preparer

Nguyen Ngoc Nhon Chief Accountant Nguyen Dinh Tam Chief Executive Officer 27/10/2020

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

For the quarter ended 30 September 2020

Unit: VND

					Unit: VND
No.	ITEMS	Quarter III.2020	Quarter III.2019	9M2020	9M2019
I.	CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES				
1	Profit before tax	161,630,759,680	84,713,903,584	185,110,642,074	317,184,232,251
2	Adjustments for:				
	Depreciation and amortisation of fixed assets	19,785,176,610	19,577,964,767	60,031,598,864	57,705,464,217
	Provisions	(4,984,984,503)	533,254,975	(13,317,403,861)	(921,687,945)
	Foreign exchange losses arising from translating foreign currency items				
	(Gain)/Loss from investing activities	(4,642,772,878)	(8,398,150,203)	(16,581,652,961)	(16,864,685,501)
	Interest expense	2,945,566,390	2,335,547,104	10,021,770,064	8,544,195,996
3	Operating profit before movements in	174,733,745,299	98,762,520,227	225,264,954,180	365,647,519,018
	working capital				
	Changes in receivables	96,838,329,090	75,634,046,400	130,498,766,279	(94,136,893,266)
	Changes in inventories	26,426,543,808	(46,029,418,803)	(68,409,485,169)	45,895,775,023
	Changes in payables	2,552,563,400	66,644,136,135	(26,480,787,249)	103,173,983,793
	Changes in prepaid expenses	(5,190,131,832)	(1,826,482,232)	(30,451,740,942)	(7,323,079,052)
	Interest paid	(2,932,575,646)	(2,284,202,520)	(10,091,635,400)	(8,692,840,734)
	Corporate income tax paid	(7,749,628,054)	(36,447,716,436)	(22,891,809,021)	(54,213,389,802)
	Other cash outflows	(6,525,110,155)	(11,879,066,000)	(41,967,875,998)	(39,842,943,000)
	Net cash generated by operating activities	278,153,735,910	142,573,816,771	155,470,386,680	310,508,131,980
II.	CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIV	ITIES			
1	Acquisition and construction of fixed assets	(22,014,996,512)	(14,296,912,898)	(58,947,851,828)	(53,342,324,747)
2	Proceeds from sale, disposals of fixed assets	510,596,277	56,000,001	745,823,549	1,032,134,092
3	Cash outflow for savings	(169,000,000,000)	(210,500,000,000)	(342,500,000,000)	(503,500,000,000)
4	Cash recovered from savings	78,500,000,000	50,000,000,000	532,500,000,000	50,000,000,000
5	Interest, dividends and profits received	4,135,966,325	3,659,626,232	27,131,755,038	6,475,113,743
	Net cash used in investing activities	(107,868,433,910)	(171,081,286,665)	158,929,726,759	(499,335,076,912)
III.	CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIV	TITIES			
1	Proceeds from share issue	-	-	-	414,663,619,300
2	Payment to buy treasury shares	-	-	(46,311,318,529)	-
3	Proceeds from borrowings	177,505,088,264	123,519,858,965	539,162,952,525	472,647,710,204
4	Repayment of borrowings	(160,343,337,276)	(107,569,513,855)	(538,972,487,246)	(530,482,945,983)
5	Dividends paid	(114,441,679,500)	-	(153,373,200,000)	(70,758,494,850)
	Net cash used in financing activities	(97,279,928,512)	15,950,345,110	(199,494,053,250)	286,069,888,671
	Net decreases in cash (50=20+30+40)	73,005,373,488	(12,557,124,784)	114,906,060,189	97,242,943,739
	Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	232,619,036,934	255,661,298,919	190,855,576,577	145,861,230,396
	Effects of changes in foreign exchange rates	88,923,218	<u> </u>	(48,303,126)	
	Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year (70=50+60+61)	305,713,333,640	243,104,174,135	305,713,333,640	243,104,174,135

(signed)

Dao Xuan Nam
Preparer

Nguyen Ngoc Nhon Chief Accountant

(signed)

Nguyen Dinh Tam Chief Executive Officer 27/10/2020

(signed)